PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AUDIOFAX IP LLC	02/17/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Catch Curve, Inc.	
Street Address:	930 E. Jones Bridge Road	
Internal Address:	The Forum, Suite 140	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11959570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)395-5921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7703955920

Email: service@addipvalue.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Kerven

Address Line 1: 115 Perimeter Center Place

Address Line 2: Suite 1082

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C011.P011U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Kerven

Total Attachments: 4

500423625

source=Assignment8#page1.tif source=Assignment8#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020268 FRAME: 0666 \$40.00 11958

source=Assignment8#page3.tif source=Assignment8#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020268 FRAME: 0667

Patent Assignment Agreement

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, is made this 17th day of February, 2005 ("Assignment"), from AudioFAX IP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with principal offices located at 1180 W. Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 2400, Atlanta, Georgia ("Assignor") to Catch Curve, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with principal offices located at 1180 W. Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 2400, Atlanta, Georgia ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto ("Patents");

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to transfer and assign ownership of the Patents to the Assignee, and the Assignee desires to accept such transfer and assignment of ownership;

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee wish to record the formal assignment relating to the transfer and assignment of the Patents, and have entered into this Assignment for that purpose.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to the Assignee and its successors and assignees the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations and continued prosecution applications, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States or any other jurisdiction, and all of its rights to claim priority therefrom and to enforce the Patents and collect damages and royalties for past and future infringements.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate empowered officials in jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Patents to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein, and to issue to Assignee all letters patent and other items referred to above which may issue with respect to the Patents in and outside of the United States, in accordance with this Assignment.

[Signature page to follow]

PATENT REEL: 020268 FRAME: 0668 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its proper officer duly authorized, as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

AudioFAX IP LLC, a Delaware corporation

By: Name: Michael W. McLaughlin
Title: Authorized Signatory

PATENT

REEL: 020268 FRAME: 0669

Schedule A

PATENTS

(AudioFAX)

(FEGUTATE)			
Patent Number	Patent Description	DATE FILED	DATE ISSUED
4,994,926	FACSIMILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 22, 1988	February 19, 1991
5,291,302	FACSIMILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AND METHOD	Остоber 2, 1992	March 1, 1994
5,459,584	FACSIMILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AND METHOD	January 12, 1995	October 17, 1995
6,643,034	FACSIMILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AND METHOD	October 11, 2000	November 4, 2003
6,785,021	PACSIMILE TPLECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AND METHOD	November 21, 2000	August 31, 2004
1,329,852 Canada	FACSIMILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AND METHOD	September 21, 1989	May 24, 1994
2,101,327 Canada	FACSIMILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AND METHOD	February 11, 1992	June 3, 2003

(E-mate)

PATENT Number	PATENT DESCRIPTION	DATE FILED	Date Issued
6,023,345	PACSIMILE TO E-MAIL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH LOCAL INTERFACE	September 24, 1997	February 8, 2000
6,025,931	FACSIMILE TO E-MAIL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH LOCAL INTERFACE	August 20, 1997	February 15, 2000
6,693,729	FACSIMILE TO E-MAIL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH LOCAL INTERFACE	Јапиагу 22, 1999	February 17, 2004
6,707,580	FACSIMILE TO E-MAIL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH LOCAL INTERFACE	November 21, 2000	March 16, 2004
742949	AUSTRALIA - FACSIMILE TO E-MAIL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH LOCAL INTERFACE	October 7, 1997	May 2, 2002

PATENT

REEL: 020268 FRAME: 0670

PATENT APPLICATIONS

(AudioFAX)

APPLICATION NUMBER	PENDING PATENT DESCRIPTION	DATE FILED
10/927,630	FACSIMILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AND METHOD	Aligust 26, 2004
	NONE	

(E-mate)

APPLICATION NUMBER	PENDING PATENT DESCRIPTION	Date Filed
10/795,655	FACSIMILE TO E-MAIL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH LOCAL INTERPACE	March 8, 2004
09/723,349	PERSONAL DIGITAL ASSISTANT BASED COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	November 27, 2000
10/681,562	PERSONAL DIGITAL ASSISTANT BASED COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	October 8, 2003
PI 9712324-2	BRAZIL - FACSIMILE TO E-MAIL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH LOCAL INTERFACE	January 7, 1999
2,268,333	CANADA - FACSIMILE TO E-MAIL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH LOCAL INTERPACE	October 7, 1997
97 910 596.2	EUROPE - FACSIMILE TO E-MAIL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH LOCAL INTERFACE	October 7, 1997
993462	MEXICO - FACSIMILE TO E-MAIL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH LOCAL INTERPACE	April 14, 1999
1-1999-000809	PHILIPPINES - FACSIMILE TO E-MAIL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM WITH LOCAL INTERFACE <status uncertain=""></status>	April 14, 1999

PATENT

RECORDED: 12/19/2007 REEL: 020268 FRAME: 0671